9602TM 역6리 TM

	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce ARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): INVITROGEN CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Lim-Llab. Company Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(res)attached? No	AN DER GRUB BIO RESEARCH GMBH Gerichtsberg 28 A-2572 Kaumberg Austria Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (Austria) Limited Liability Company Other
Execution Date: 21 September 2006	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application(s).	B: Trademark Registration No(s).
	2040485 registered 25 February 1997 for COMBI-IC 2032109 registered 21 January 1997 for FIX & PERM
Additional numbe	ars attached? No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 2
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900	7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$65.00 Enclosed X Charge to deposit account 18-2025 Charge to credit card (PTO-2038)
Tel: (718) 884-6600	Charge any deficiency to Deposit account: 18-2025
Do not use i	flos space
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. Jonathan Myers-Reg. No. 26,963 Total number of pages including cover sh	7 December 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0436 + 09/11 06 DO 11:29 FAX +43 1 5133709

and the second s

Exhibit 1: ASSIGNMENT OF TRADENABLE

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHERAS, Invitrogen Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1600 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, California, 92008, U.S.A., is the owner of the following trademarks:

FIX 4 PERM, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 1997 and assigned Registration No 2032109;

COMBI-IC, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 1997 and assigned Registration No. 2040485,

WHERAS, AN DER GRUB Blo Research GmbH ("Assignee"), an Austrian corporation, having a place of business at Gerichtsberg 28, A-2572 Kaumberg, Austria is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor herby assigns to Assigner all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Carlsbad, California, this 21st day of September, 2006.

Invitrogen Corporation

(Print or type name and position

must be an officer)

united States in and to see that the total that with

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 12/07/2006